505365802 03/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet version vr.z

EPAS ID: PAT5412594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTINA A. ARNOLD	06/29/2018
TED W. CZUPICH	06/29/2018
JACOB GERSHTEYN	06/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRAEGER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6 TECH DRIVE	
City:	ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29648402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)680-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-395-4900

Email: assignments@designip.com

Correspondent Name: DAMON A. NEAGLE

Address Line 1: 1575 POND ROAD, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018D10001USD01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAMON A. NEAGLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Damon A. Neagle/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_2018D10001USD01_Inventors_to_DMSI#page1.tif source=Assignment_2018D10001USD01_Inventors_to_DMSI#page2.tif source=Assignment_2018D10001USD01_Inventors_to_DMSI#page3.tif source=Assignment_2018D10001USD01_Inventors_to_DMSI#page4.tif

PATENT 505365802 REEL: 048549 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR(S): Christina A. Arnold of Perkasie, Pennsylvania, US

Ted W. Czupich of New Hope, Pennsylvania, US Jacob Gershteyn of Newtown, Pennsylvania, US

ASSIGNEE: Draeger Medical Systems, Inc.

6 Tech Drive

Andover, MA 01810

PATENT APPLICATION:

Title: NEONATAL CARE SYSTEM

Serial Number: 29/648,402

Filing Date: May 21, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements the invention(s) described, illustrated and claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified above, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representative to insert the application serial number and the filing date on this assignment if either is unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent and industrial design registrations in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, they will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents and industrial design registrations for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant and agree that we will not directly, or indirectly on behalf of a third party, challenge the validity or scope of the intellectual property rights being assigned herein including any applications for patents, utility models, and designs for said invention as well as any corresponding registrations

CHRISTINA A. ARNOLD	DATE: <u>06-29-20/8</u>
Witness: Signature Elizobeth Seseki	DATE:
Witness: Signature AND DAVIS Name	DATE: <u>06-29-20/8</u>

TED W. CZUPICA	DATE: 6/28/2019
Witness: Signature Signature Name	DATE:
Witness: Signature Name	DATE: 06-25-2018

JACOB GERSHTEYN	DATE: <u>DA 29.2018</u>
Witness: Signature Elizabeth Sesecker Name	DATE: <u>(29-2018</u>
Witness: Signature Name	DATE: <u>06-29-20/8</u>

RECORDED: 03/08/2019